



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 14123 OF 2011

M/s. Utkal Galvanisers (P) Limited, Petitioner
Khurda

Mr. Manoj Kumar Rajguru, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. A.K. Nayak, Advocate

-versus-

Abhimanyu Mallick Opp. Party

Mr. Dillip Kumar Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

05.03.2026

Order No.

- 9.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. After arguing for some time, Mr. Rajguru, learned counsel being authorized by Mr. Nayak, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the impugned award under Annexure-1 shall be complied with within a period of one month hence.
 3. Put up this matter on 9th April, 2026, on which date compliance affidavit shall be filed by a Competent Officer of the Petitioner-Management serving a copy thereof on learned counsel for the Opposite Party-Workman.
 4. Interim order dated 17th May, 2011 passed in Misc. Case No.7785 of 2011 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge